

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference FOI 0915130

Date 30 September 2015

## **Troubled Families Programme**

## Request:

- 1. How many of your 'turned around' troubled families in Phase 1 of the Troubled Families Programme received a 'family intervention' as part of the programme? By 'family intervention' we are referring to a key or lead worker(s) being identified and allocated to a family as part of your local Troubled Families work, and that worker visiting the family at least once. 810 families received a family intervention.
- 2. How many of your 'turned around' troubled families in Phase 1 of the Troubled Families Programme were identified as being 'turned around' solely through a data matching exercise, or exercises, and did not receive a 'family intervention' as part of the programme?

  We did not use data matching for any turned around families.
- 3. How many families in your area in total received a 'family intervention' as part of the Troubled Families Programme in Phase 1 of the programme? By 'family intervention' we are referring to a key or lead worker(s) being identified and allocated to a family as part of your local Troubled Families work, and that worker visiting the family at least once. This is not the number of troubled families' that were 'turned around' but the total number of families that were 'worked with' under Phase 1 of the programme? 1203 received a family intervention.